

## Board of Commissioners of Cook County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	16-1220 Version: 1	Name:	D Construction, Inc., Coal City, Illinois Joe Orr Road (Old) Blue Stem Parkway to Torrence Avenue in the Village of Lynwood			
Туре:	Completion of Construction Approval Resolution (Highway)	Status:	Approved			
File created:	1/20/2016	In control:	Board of Commissioners			
On agenda:	3/2/2016	Final action:	3/2/2016			
Title:	PROPOSED COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION APPROVAL RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)					
	Department: Transportation and Highways					
	Other Part(ies): D Construction, Inc., Coal City, Illinois					
	Action: Approval.					
	Good(s) or Service(s): This Quality Control/Quality Assurance (QC/QA) improvement which consists of removal of the existing hot-mix asphalt surface to a depth of 3 inches, crack sealing, joint repair, class d patching, resurfacing with hot-mix asphalt surface course, polymerized leveling binder (machine method), storm sewer replacement, drainage work and ditch enclosures, pavement marking, traffic protection and other related work to complete the project.					
	Location of Project: Joe Orr Road (Old) Blue Stem Parkway to Torrence Avenue in the Village of Lynwood					
	Section: 12-B6736-04-RS					
	County Board District: 6					
	Contract Number: 13-18-007					
	Federal Project Number: N/A					
	Federal Job Number: N/A					
	Final Cost: \$510,180.06					
	Percent Above or Below Construction Contract Bid Amount: -\$140,389.24 or 21.6% below the Construction Contract Bid Amount					
	Summary: On 3/20/2013 your Honorable Body awarded a contract to D Construction, Inc., Coal City, Illinois for the aforesaid improvement to be completed in accordance with the plans and specifications The awarded contract amount of this project was \$650,569.30 and the final construction cost is \$510,180.06. The decreases are attributed to the difference between the estimated quantities and actual field quantities of work performed with deductions in class D patching, hot-mix asphalt surface, aggregate base course, reflective crack control, Engineer's field office and water main per field conditions. Account 600-600					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:	(Inactive) JOHN YONAN, P.E.,	Superintendent	Department of Transportation and Highways			
Code sections:						

File #:	16-1220,	Version:	1
---------	----------	----------	---

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/2/2016	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

## PROPOSED COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION APPROVAL RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Other Part(ies): D Construction, Inc., Coal City, Illinois

Action: Approval.

**Good(s) or Service(s):** This Quality Control/Quality Assurance (QC/QA) improvement which consists of removal of the existing hot-mix asphalt surface to a depth of 3 inches, crack sealing, joint repair, class d patching, resurfacing with hot-mix asphalt surface course, polymerized leveling binder (machine method), storm sewer replacement, drainage work and ditch enclosures, pavement marking, traffic protection and other related work to complete the project.

Location of Project: Joe Orr Road (Old) Blue Stem Parkway to Torrence Avenue in the Village of Lynwood

**Section:** 12-B6736-04-RS

**County Board District:** 6

Contract Number: 13-18-007

Federal Project Number: N/A

Federal Job Number: N/A

**Final Cost:** \$510,180.06

**Percent Above or Below Construction Contract Bid Amount:** -\$140,389.24 or 21.6% below the Construction Contract Bid Amount

**Summary:** On 3/20/2013 your Honorable Body awarded a contract to D Construction, Inc., Coal City, Illinois for the aforesaid improvement to be completed in accordance with the plans and specifications. The awarded contract amount of this project was \$650,569.30 and the final construction cost is \$510,180.06. The decreases are attributed to the difference between the estimated quantities and actual field quantities of work performed with deductions in class D patching, hot-mix asphalt surface, aggregate base course, reflective crack control, Engineer's field office and water main per field conditions. Account 600-600